instruments are hereby incorporated in their entirety herein as though written word for 
word, on a certain Public Work described as closed landfill improvements associated 
with the Simpkins Remediation, in the City and County of Dallas, Texas for a sum not to 
exceed TWO MILLION, THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND, 
SEVEN HUNDRED ELEVEN AND N0/100 ($2,371,711.00) DOLLARS. 

II. 

Contractor hereby agrees to commence the work under this Contract on a date to 
be specified in a work order of the Engineer, and to complete fully all work hereunder 
within two hundred (200) calendar days thereafter. The Contractor further agrees to pay